14/2/29
21 November 2012
Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Cancellation
Certificate of Approval
No 14/2/29
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

form shown at right:
 Manufacturer’s name or mark    ...
 Model designation     ...
 Serial number     ...
 Pattern approval mark    NMI 14/2/29
 Number of phases     ...
 Number or wires     ...
 Reference frequency    ... Hz
 Temperature limits (if other than -10 to 45oC) ... to ...oC
 Meter constant     ...
 Rated voltage     ... V AC
 Rated currents:       In or Ib ... A
          Imax ... A
 Accuracy index     ...
2. Description of Variant 1
A model ACE SL761E070 Class 1 direct connected watt hour meter which
has the same specifications as listed in clause 1.1  Field of Operation and
clause 1.2  Features/Functions for the pattern, except for the following:
• Rated currents: Basic current, Ib      10 A
Maximum current, Imax  120 A
•  Active energy measurement    Class 1
•  Reactive energy measurement    Class 2
TEST  PROCEDURE
Instruments tested for initial verification shall comply with the certificate of
approval and technical schedule, and the maximum permissible errors for
initial and subsequent verifications/certifications at the operating conditions in
effect at the time of verification.
TESTS
1. AC Voltage Test - at initial verification only.
2. Running With No Load - at subsequent verifications/certifications.
3. Starting.
4. Accuracy.
14/2/29
30 January 2008
Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Notification of Change
Certificate of Approval No 14/2/29
Change No 1
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the
National Measurement Regulations 1999
The following changes are made to the approval documentation for the
Actaris Model ACE SL761B070 Electricity Meter
submitted by  Actaris Pty Ltd
8 Rosberg Road
WINGFIELD      SA      5013.
A. In Certificate of Approval No 14/2/29 dated 4 July 2007, the FILING
ADVICE should be amended by adding the following:
“Notification of Change No 1 dated 30 January 2008
B. In Technical Schedule No 14/2/29 dated 4 July 2007, the value to the
‘Accuracy index’ in clause 1.1  Field of Operation, should be amended
to read:
 “0.5”
Signed by a person authorised by the Chief Metrologist
to exercise his powers under Regulation 60 of the
National Measurement Regulations 1999.
14/2/29
4 July 2007
FIGURE  14/2/29 – 1
Actaris Model ACE SL761B070 Electricity Meter
14/2/29
4 July 2007
FIGURE  14/2/29 – 2
Showing Typical Sealing